DATA SHEET
MMBD6100
SURFACE MOUNT SWITCHING DIODES
VOLTAGE  70 Volts  POWER  350 mW
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RATINGS AT 25°C AMBIENT TEMPERATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
MAXIMUM REVERSE VOLTAGE VR 70 V
PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE    VRM 100 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 49 V
CONTINUOUS FORWARD CURRENT IFM 200 mA
PEAK FORWARD SURGE CURRENT IFSM 500 mA
POWER DISSIPATION (NOTE 3) PTOT 350 mW
STORAGE TEMPERATURE  TSTG - 65 TO + 150 ℃
JUNCTION TEMPERATURE TJ 150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (AT TA =25°C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
REVERSE BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE AT 100μA V(BR) 100 V
IF=1.0mA 0.7 FORWARD VOLTAGE
IF=100mA
VF 1.1
V
REVERSE CURRENT AT 50V IR 0.1 μA
TOTAL CAPACITANCE (NOTE 1) CT 2.5 pF
REVERSE RECOVERY TIME (NOTE 2) TRR 4.0 ns
CIRCUIT FIGURE  COMMON
CATHODE
NOTE: 1. VR=0V,f =1.0MHz
     2. IF=10mA TO IRR=1mA,VR=6V,RL=100
     3. FR-5 BOARD =1.0x0.75x0.062 IN.
.078(2.00)
.0
5
5
(1
.4
)
.121(3.10)
.1
00
(2
.5
5)
.109(2.80)
.0
8
8
(2
.2
5
)
.0
4
6
(1
.2
)
.070(1.80)
.006(0.15)
.023(0.60)
.045(1.15)
.003(0.08)
.035(0.90)
.0
1
2
(0
.3
0
)
.0
2
0
(0
.5
0
)
CASE：SOT-23
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES AND (MILLIMETERS)
FEATURES
 ISOLATED,SERIES-CONNECTED DIODE PAIR
 SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE IDEALLY SUITED
 FOR AUTOMATIC INSERTION
MECHANICAL DATA
 CASE：SOT-23 PLASTIC
 TERMINALS：SOLDERABLE PER MIL-STD-202,
METHOD 208
 APPROX WEIGHT:0.008 GRAMS
PAGE. 1
PAGE.2
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
Fig.3- TYPICAL REVERSE
CHARACTERISTICS
I F,
IN
ST
A
N
TA
N
EO
U
S
FO
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
EN
T(
m
A
)
VF,INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE(V)
Fig.4- FORWARD CHARACTERISTIC
Fig.2-TYPICAL CAPACITANCE VS.REVERSE
VOLTAGE
I R
, R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T(
μA
)
Fig.1-POWER DERATING CURVE
P D
,P
O
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 (m
W
)
TA,AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°C)
C
T,
TO
A
TA
L
C
A
PA
C
IT
A
N
C
E(
PF
)
VR,REVERSE VOLTAGE(V)
Fig.5-RECOVERY TIME EQUIVALENT TEST CIRCUIT
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 20 40 60 80
TJ=25°
0
100
200
300
400
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 20 40 60 80
TJ=25°
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
0 2 4 6 8
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 10 20 30 40 50
TA=55°C
TA=85°C
TA=25°C
TA=150°C TA=125°C
0.1
1
10
100
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
TA=-40°C
TA=25°C
TA=-85°C